She co-authored a study, out this week, in the Journal of 
Exposure Science and Environmental Epidemiology. 

MUNCKE: So we pulled together all of these data where people had measured food 
packaging chemicals in blood or in human urine, and so on and so forth, and there's an 
overlap of 3,601 chemicals. 

HUANG: Three thousand six hundred and one chemicals that are found in both food 
packaging and in humans. Muncke says one of the ways people get exposed is when the 
food and the packaging have a chemical reaction. You've probably seen it if you've ever 
stored tomato sauce in a plastic container.